
Witton Park Relays

30 June 2016

Pos No Team   Cat Club Leg One Time Leg Two Time Leg Three Time Overall

1 64 Bunny Relay Champs M Barlick Fell Runners Thomas Corrigan 14:47 Luke Maude 15:02 Jimmy Craig 14:48 44:37

2 53 Clayton le Moors Harriers A M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Christopher Holdsworth 14:38 Matt Perry 15:37 Danny Collinge 15:52 46:07

3 68 Barlick Blades M Barlick Fell Runners Chris Singleton 16:14 Andy Berry 16:21 Ian Livesey 15:12 47:47

4 6 Wesham Mens A M Wesham Road Runners Rob Danson 14:51 James Mulvaney 16:19 David Taylor 16:39 47:49

5 40 Flash Harriers M Blackburn Harriers Christopher Davies 16:08 Joe Monk 15:52 Tim Raynes 16:39 48:39

6 54 Clayton le Moors Harriers B M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Jordan McDonald 16:01 Andrew Laycock 16:27 Dave Motley 16:42 49:10

7 73 Adi Ooh M Barlick Fell Runners Ian Beresford 16:09 Shaun Chew 17:09 Marc Hartley 16:14 49:32

8 83 TAC Testarossa M Trawden AC Dave Potter 17:06 Mark Smith 16:13 John Whiteside 16:24 49:43

9 55 Clayton le Moors Harriers C M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Peter Coates 17:03 Jonathan Pye 16:43 Ryan Belshaw 17:08 50:54

10 18 Chorley Mens A M Chorley Athletics & Tri Rob Walsh 16:36 Keith Johnson 16:55 Tim Johnston 17:31 51:02

11 121 Racepace M Racepace Rodger Wilkins 14:41 Ben Slaven 18:17 Robert Simpson 18:26 51:24

12 48 Fast & Furious MJ Blackburn Harriers Jamie Teare 16:52 Leon Thomas 17:29 Matthew Ramsden 17:13 51:34

13 24 Chorley Mens C M Chorley Athletics & Tri John Horrocks 16:35 George Norris 17:42 Rob Walsh 17:45 52:02

14 77 Burnley Branch M Barlick Fell Runners Ian Cocks 17:45 Charlie Murgatroyd 17:16 James Tingle 17:03 52:04

15 66 Barlick Vets MV Barlick Fell Runners Virgil Barton 17:30 Carl Pawson 16:53 Chris Smale 17:48 52:11

16 113 Dashers Mixed Vet 1 Mix Darwen Dashers Mark Walsh 16:41 Joanne Nelson 18:22 Paul Brindle 17:43 52:46

17 33 Blackburn Road Runners M5 M Blackburn Road Runners David Birtwistle 16:37 Jonathan Finney 17:34 Matt Simpson 18:39 52:50

18 57 Clayton le Moors Harriers E M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers James Boult 17:27 Michael Clarke 18:43 Jon Cleaver 17:12 53:22

19 7 Wesham Mens B MV Wesham Road Runners Jason Barlow 18:09 Lee Barlow 17:20 Alex Rowe 17:57 53:26

20 23 Chorley Mens B MV Chorley Athletics & Tri Martin Quinn 17:23 Mark Ellithorn 18:36 Martin Hughes 17:35 53:34

21 56 Clayton le Moors Harriers D M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Adam Shaw 18:36 Matt Duckworth 16:31 George Pier 18:35 53:42

22 72 Pub Run Posse M Barlick Fell Runners Ben Hoyle 18:59 Jonathan Boothman 18:06 Andrew Chew 16:39 53:44

23 75 Selfie king & Friends M Barlick Fell Runners James Fent 19:17 Lee Edwards 17:34 Pete Beresford 17:50 54:41

24 126 Over the Shoulder MV Blackburn Harriers Craig Greenough 19:30 Karl Billington 17:05 Shaun Proctor 18:52 55:27

25 16 Wesham Mens K M Wesham Road Runners Simon Eaton 18:44 Martin Bates 20:59 Rob Danson 15:47 55:30

26 79 MacBreadman M Barlick Fell Runners Nathaniel Whitbread 18:41 Scott Mccredie 18:21 Scott Boardman 18:33 55:35

27 41 Clayton Junior Boys A MJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Nick Henessey 17:28 Ryan Clarke 20:55 Tom Bradley 17:29 55:52

28 112 Dashers Senior 2 M Darwen Dashers Calvin Ferguson 20:22 Andy Smith 17:17 Stuart Smith 18:18 55:57

29 65 Barlick Ladies A F Barlick Fell Runners Sarah Tipler 17:10 Angela Donlan 19:48 Lorraine Slater 19:15 56:13

30 76 Pub Run Pussies 2 M Barlick Fell Runners Andy Collins 17:05 Nick Kendall 18:31 Craig Child 20:58 56:34

31 99 Team A Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Orlaith O'Mahoney 19:51 Helena Leathley 19:28 Louisa Powell Smith 17:16 56:35

32 88 TAC Dino MV Trawden AC Adrian Blackledge 18:42 Frazer Durris 18:21 Frazer Durris 19:34 56:37

33 39 Up and Running VETS MV Mixed Bryan Searby 21:08 Garry Wilkinson 18:24 John Sutton 17:10 56:42

34 62 Clayton le Moors Harriers Vets C MV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Nick Roscoe 19:19 Sean Clare 18:42 John Wilcock 18:44 56:45

35 61 Clayton le Moors Harriers Vets B MV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Andy Holt 17:35 Andy Broulles 19:17 Andy Quinn 20:15 57:07

36 8 Wesham Mens C M Wesham Road Runners Paul Gregory 17:31 Steve Myerscough 19:17 Simon Denye 20:26 57:14

37 28 Babylon Babes M Chorley Athletics & Tri Wesley Roberts 18:19 Ed Gilbertson 19:54 David Owen 19:02 57:15



38 114 Dashers Senior 3 M Darwen Dashers James France 17:55 Jonny Bromilow 19:48 Mick Wilding 19:46 57:29

39 89 TAC Enzo M Trawden AC Martin Greenwood 17:41 Chris Emmerson 20:10 Mark Hawthornthwaite 19:57 57:48

40 42 Clayton Junior Boys B MJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Stanley Grewal 17:39 Lennon Jackson 19:57 Reece Lawrence 20:13 57:49

41 127 Comeback Kings M Mixed Stuart Roberts 17:49 Craig Sharp 19:26 David Dawson 20:50 58:05

42 25 Chorley Mens D M Chorley Athletics & Tri Ross Dickinson 18:35 Adrian Pilkington 19:41 Chris Lane 19:55 58:11

43 122 Up and Running Ladies F Mixed Sarah Ridealgh 19:44 Jeanette Armitage 20:39 Emma Taylor 18:06 58:29

44 78 Bad to the Bones MV Barlick Fell Runners Derek Walkden 19:26 John Boothman 19:46 David Halliday 19:20 58:32

45 58 Clayton le Moors Harriers F M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Paul Wale 20:48 Gareth Berry 19:08 Richard Briscoe 18:38 58:34

46 84 TAC Berlinetta F Trawden AC Autumn Howard 19:25 Molly Ralphson 19:04 Fiona Hall 20:08 58:37

47 10 Wesham Mens E M Wesham Road Runners Paul Heatherington 19:44 Andy Carey 19:18 Steve Gore 19:50 58:52

48 52 Where's Wilko? M Blackburn Harriers John Orrell 21:00 John Cookson 19:34 Danny Maynard 18:26 59:00

49 19 Chorley Mixed Mix Chorley Athletics & Tri Liam Vent 19:06 Tony Marlow 20:27 Lynne Clough 19:35 59:08

50 44 Clayton Junior Girls A FJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Millie Stubbs 20:12 Eleanor Root 20:45 Briony Holt 18:12 59:09

51 105 Charlie and the Pacemakers M Darwen Running Group Charles Cawthorn 19:10 Joe Gleave 19:11 Neil Alberts 21:11 59:32

52 27 Chorley Men F MV Chorley Athletics & Tri Johnny Burgess 20:58 Bill Beckitt 18:50 Darren Bowles 19:48 59:36

53 30 Blackburn Road Runners MV2 MV Blackburn Road Runners Lee Denton 18:46 John Hannan 21:32 Matt Wales 19:32 59:50

54 20 Chorley Ladies A F Chorley Athletics & Tri Lynne Clough 18:51 Katie Jones 20:37 Helen Morris 20:34 1:00:02

55 90 TAC Daytona M Trawden AC Jamie McIlvenny 17:50 Marc Storey 19:44 Ryan Marsden 22:41 1:00:15

56 111 Dashers Senior 1 M Darwen Dashers Danny Haworth 20:19 Lee Smalley 20:32 Paul Thompson 19:33 1:00:24

57 70 The Scrappers F Barlick Fell Runners Jen Hird 19:43 Leanne Dinsdale 19:57 Rachel Villiers 20:47 1:00:27

58 115 Dashers Senior 4 M Darwen Dashers Gareth Davies 18:49 Matty Cocker 21:06 Paul Snape 21:03 1:00:58

59 95 Vets A Clayton FV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Avril Duckworth 19:34 Tracey Mitchell 20:58 Anna Kelly 20:36 1:01:08

60 9 Wesham Mens D MV Wesham Road Runners John Collier 20:00 Russ Mabbett 22:00 Simon Eaton 19:54 1:01:54

61 29 Blackburn Road Runners MV1 MV Blackburn Road Runners Jason Ripingale 19:43 Michael Lilley 20:37 Richard Slater 21:37 1:01:57

62 125 Mark's Men M Running4CF Mark Wilkin 20:17 Harry Wilkin 20:27 Dave Geldard 21:19 1:02:03

63 34 Blackburn Road Runners M6 M Blackburn Road Runners Adam Holden 24:33 Steve Duckett 18:24 Liam Hindle 19:20 1:02:17

64 104 Team Taylor M Darwen Dashers Gary Taylor 23:09 Andrew Taylor 20:52 Gareth Taylor 18:28 1:02:29

65 49 The Mickey Manxers MV Blackburn Harriers Mick Angland 19:41 Michael Sharp 21:35 Danny Teare 21:31 1:02:47

66 100 Team B Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Helen O'Rourke 21:01 Elizabeth Mullen 20:58 Angela Shian 21:16 1:03:15

67 60 Clayton le Moors Harriers Vets A MV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Carl Carey 21:50 Robert Morrison 19:58 Craig Nichols 21:36 1:03:24

68 91 TAC Scaglietti M Trawden AC William Whiteside 20:01 Wayne McIntosh 22:36 Paul Marsden 20:58 1:03:35

69 1 Wesham Ladies A FV Wesham Road Runners Helen Lawrenson 22:03 Carmel Sullivan 21:00 Sue Coulthurst 20:35 1:03:38

70 31 Blackburn Road Runners MV3 MV Blackburn Road Runners Craig Wilkinson 20:42 Andrew Wilcock 20:26 Andrew Boardman 22:40 1:03:48

71 43 Clayton Junior Boys C MJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Jay Bowman 19:21 Aaron Lundie 24:28 Adam Stevenson 20:03 1:03:52

72 80 2 Hunks 1 Chick M Barlick Fell Runners Peter Mayer 21:27 Andrew Carson 17:41 Jamie Milligan 24:46 1:03:54

73 67 Barlick Angels F Barlick Fell Runners Karen Brindle 20:53 Hannah Watson 21:21 Heather Driver 21:47 1:04:01

74 13 Wesham Mens H M Wesham Road Runners Stuart Topping 21:25 Graham Vickers 23:34 Ben Wrigley 19:13 1:04:12

75 26 Chorley Men E MV Chorley Athletics & Tri Stephen Baber 21:36 Paul Jackson 21:26 Simon Townsend 21:27 1:04:29

76 123 The Girls F Blackburn Harriers Shelley Tattersall 22:08 Kaylie Simpson 22:44 Hannah Cookson 19:41 1:04:33

77 45 Clayton Junior Girls B FJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Sophie Ashworth 22:24 Claudia Bentham 21:16 Liberty Thompson 21:17 1:04:57

78 74 Butterbobcock M Barlick Fell Runners Danny Butterworth 20:57 David Cockell 21:18 Bob Jackson 22:43 1:04:58

79 32 Blackburn Road Runners MV4 MV Blackburn Road Runners Andrew Oates 22:23 Terry Beardsworth 20:06 Dave Short 22:34 1:05:03

80 63 Clayton le Moors Harriers Vets D MV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Paul Walsh 26:12 Jim Hickie 21:39 Paul Brannon 18:11 1:06:02



81 2 Wesham Ladies B FV Wesham Road Runners Nicola Unsworth 22:04 Sarah Sherratt 20:32 Tracey Hulme 23:29 1:06:05

82 21 Chorley Ladies B FV Chorley Athletics & Tri Jackie Redmay 23:49 Jane Bowles 22:56 Lynne Clough 19:28 1:06:13

83 11 Wesham Mens F MV Wesham Road Runners George Kennedy 20:56 Robert Danson Snr 24:45 Jason Blagden 21:05 1:06:46

84 3 Wesham Ladies C F Wesham Road Runners Emma Lunde 20:23 Sharron Cooper 23:48 Gemma Owen 22:41 1:06:52

85 116 Dashers Male Vet 1 MV Darwen Dashers Brian Morris 19:27 Andy McAllister 21:51 Dave Coulson 25:35 1:06:53

86 101 Team C Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Amanda Duffy 22:06 Beth Quinn 23:01 Donna Airey 21:58 1:07:05

87 12 Wesham Mens G M Wesham Road Runners Mick Edge 21:21 Ryan Azzopardi 21:54 Alan Taylor 23:53 1:07:08

88 22 Chorley Ladies C F Chorley Athletics & Tri Lisa Johnston 21:32 Lara Dickenson 22:25 Rachel Gibson 23:26 1:07:23

89 38 Blackburn Road Runners F10 F Blackburn Road Runners Emma Walton 22:11 Lisa Ingham 23:04 Lizzi Watton 22:27 1:07:42

90 51 Get a move on! F Blackburn Harriers Carly Edwards 20:25 Michelle Teare 24:19 Sarah Smallwood 23:18 1:08:02

91 14 Wesham Mens I MV Wesham Road Runners Paul Carter 24:59 Chris Moss 23:06 Nigel Shephard 20:41 1:08:46

92 92 TAC Maranello M Trawden AC Mark Pemberton 21:56 Mark Lord 26:37 Mark McConville 20:17 1:08:50

93 35 Blackburn Road Runners FV7 FV Blackburn Road Runners Jeanette Baron 24:44 Shirley Hargreaves 21:45 Jeanette Richards 22:45 1:09:14

94 85 TAC Fiorano F Trawden AC Justine Jordan 22:35 Charis Rowlands 26:15 Autumn Howard 20:30 1:09:20

95 109 Bobbin-a-long MV Darwen Running Group Kevin Smith 20:31 Peter Murphy 23:13 Paul Ripley 26:12 1:09:56

96 118 Dashers Ladies 1 F Darwen Dashers Claire Hardy 22:31 Launa Bibby 25:19 Leanne Walsh 22:07 1:09:57

97 4 Wesham Ladies D F Wesham Road Runners Laura Taylor 23:52 Lizzie Jones 23:25 Helen Lawrenson 22:44 1:10:01

98 97 Vets C Clayton FV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Helen Burnett 24:49 Jean Knightley 22:59 Julie Daws 22:35 1:10:23

99 124 Running4CF Mix Running4CF Chris Walton 17:32 Richard Byers 26:34 Clare Wilkin 26:47 1:10:53

100 120 Dashers Mixed 1 Mix Darwen Dashers Bruce Elliot 19:58 Kerry Elliot 26:15 Francesca Bury 24:41 1:10:54

101 86 TAC Italia F Trawden AC Louise Baron 22:25 Tracy Sullivan 25:28 Roxanne McIlvenny 23:46 1:11:39

102 46 Clayton Junior Girls C FJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Bethany Wheatcroft 25:28 Annabel Wilcock 23:43 Natasha Olszewska 22:35 1:11:46

103 15 Wesham Mens J MV Wesham Road Runners Peter Bartlett 24:45 Dave Young 24:28 Stephen Browne 22:34 1:11:47

104 108 The Cripples! Mix Darwen Running Group Debbie Ainsworth 24:06 Lynn Ripley 24:42 Gary Mitchell 23:17 1:12:05

105 96 Vets B Clayton FV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Nerina Gill 22:32 Deborah Greenwood 26:24 Joanne Bennett 23:56 1:12:52

106 71 Barlick Belles F Barlick Fell Runners Karen Naylor 24:31 Natalie Edwards 26:08 Laura Craig 22:22 1:13:01

107 47 Clayton Juniors Mixed Mix Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Heidi Kewin 24:58 Harry Mason 21:27 Lucy Stevenson 27:41 1:14:06

108 117 Dashers Ladies Vet 1 FV Darwen Dashers Cath Fox 22:30 Beccy Jepson 24:40 Rebecca Simms 27:24 1:14:34

109 98 Vets D Clayton FV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Julie Rushton 23:22 Jane Hylands 25:50 Kath Brady 25:40 1:14:52

110 50 The Brexiteers ;) FV Blackburn Harriers Catherine Guinan 23:37 Jan Buckingham 24:53 Lindsay Davies 26:54 1:15:24

111 5 Wesham Ladies E FV Wesham Road Runners Sara Ward 26:54 Kath Hoyer 23:10 Bernadette Dickinson 25:42 1:15:46

116 93 TAC Mondial M Trawden AC Paul Rosthorne 34:01 Gavin O'Connor 21:42 David Farrer 20:32 1:16:15

112 81 Latecomers F Barlick Fell Runners Sara Hardacre 26:31 Rachel Eyles 22:51 Nicola Muller 27:19 1:16:41

113 36 Blackburn Road Runners FV8 FV Blackburn Road Runners Caroline Slater 23:45 Rowena Falcon-Doherty 26:47 Kathryn Ashcroft Gardner 26:20 1:16:52

114 102 Team D Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Sarah Whittaker 24:10 Stef Hawke 25:07 Claire Wilson 28:13 1:17:30

115 37 Blackburn Road Runners FV9 FV Blackburn Road Runners Sue Wolstenholme 24:42 Joanne Weir 26:41 Kate Ripingale 27:39 1:19:02

117 103 Team E Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers Rachel Todd 24:46 Nina Kewin 23:10 Judith Carey 31:43 1:19:39

118 87 TAC Mythos F Trawden AC Lindsay Hawthornthwaite 27:58 Sally Ralphson 24:20 Anne Smith 27:41 1:19:59

119 107 Bonnie's Lasses FV Darwen Running Group Donna Townsend 26:55 Sarah Roberts 25:13 Katherine McKee 28:21 1:20:29

120 106 Golden Arrow M Darwen Running Group Chris Lowry 22:46 Lorraine Pennington 30:55 Kevin Hughes 28:56 1:22:37

121 69 The Graduates F Barlick Fell Runners Sharon Newbold 27:05 Sally Scottern 28:31 Donna Milligan 30:16 1:25:52

122 119 Dashers Ladies 2 F Darwen Dashers Viki Walsh 32:11 Lisa Moran 29:08 Sharon Cocker 26:26 1:27:45



Witton Park Relays

30 June 2016

Individual Leg Splits

Pos No Name Cat Team Name Team Cat Cllub Leg Leg Pos Time
1 53 Christopher Holdsworth M Clayton le Moors Harriers A M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 1 14:38
2 121 Rodger Wilkins MV Racepace M Racepace 1 2 14:41
3 64 Thomas Corrigan M Bunny Relay Champs M Barlick Fell Runners 1 3 14:47
4 64 Jimmy Craig M Bunny Relay Champs M Barlick Fell Runners 3 1 14:48
5 6 Rob Danson M Wesham Mens A M Wesham Road Runners 1 4 14:51
6 64 Luke Maude M Bunny Relay Champs M Barlick Fell Runners 2 1 15:02
7 68 Ian Livesey M Barlick Blades M Barlick Fell Runners 3 2 15:12
8 53 Matt Perry M Clayton le Moors Harriers A M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 2 15:37
9 16 Rob Danson M Wesham Mens K M Wesham Road Runners 3 3 15:47

10 40 Joe Monk M Flash Harriers M Blackburn Harriers 2 3 15:52
11 53 Danny Collinge M Clayton le Moors Harriers A M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 4 15:52
12 54 Jordan McDonald M Clayton le Moors Harriers B M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 5 16:01
13 40 Christopher Davies MV Flash Harriers M Blackburn Harriers 1 6 16:08
14 73 Ian Beresford M Adi Ooh M Barlick Fell Runners 1 7 16:09
15 83 Mark Smith M TAC Testarossa M Trawden AC 2 4 16:13
16 68 Chris Singleton M Barlick Blades M Barlick Fell Runners 1 8 16:14
17 73 Marc Hartley M Adi Ooh M Barlick Fell Runners 3 6 16:14
18 6 James Mulvaney M Wesham Mens A M Wesham Road Runners 2 5 16:19
19 68 Andy Berry M Barlick Blades M Barlick Fell Runners 2 6 16:21
20 83 John Whiteside M TAC Testarossa M Trawden AC 3 7 16:24
21 54 Andrew Laycock M Clayton le Moors Harriers B M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 7 16:27
22 56 Matt Duckworth M Clayton le Moors Harriers D M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 8 16:31
23 24 John Horrocks M Chorley Mens C M Chorley Athletics & Tri 1 9 16:35
24 18 Rob Walsh MV Chorley Mens A M Chorley Athletics & Tri 1 10 16:36
25 33 David Birtwistle M Blackburn Road Runners M5 M Blackburn Road Runners 1 11 16:37
26 6 David Taylor M Wesham Mens A M Wesham Road Runners 3 5 16:39
27 40 Tim Raynes M Flash Harriers M Blackburn Harriers 3 8 16:39
28 72 Andrew Chew M Pub Run Posse M Barlick Fell Runners 3 9 16:39
29 113 Mark Walsh MV Dashers Mixed Vet 1 Mixed Darwen Dashers 1 12 16:41
30 54 Dave Motley M Clayton le Moors Harriers B M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 10 16:42
31 55 Jonathan Pye M Clayton le Moors Harriers C M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 9 16:43
32 48 Jamie Teare MJ Fast & Furious MJ Blackburn Harriers 1 13 16:52
33 66 Carl Pawson MV Barlick Vets MV Barlick Fell Runners 2 10 16:53
34 18 Keith Johnson M Chorley Mens A M Chorley Athletics & Tri 2 11 16:55
35 55 Peter Coates MV Clayton le Moors Harriers C M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 14 17:03



36 77 James Tingle M Burnley Branch M Barlick Fell Runners 3 11 17:03
37 76 Andy Collins M Pub Run Pussies 2 M Barlick Fell Runners 1 15 17:05
38 126 Karl Billington MV Over the Shoulder MV Blackburn Harriers 2 12 17:05
39 83 Dave Potter MV TAC Testarossa M Trawden AC 1 16 17:06
40 55 Ryan Belshaw M Clayton le Moors Harriers C M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 13 17:08
41 73 Shaun Chew M Adi Ooh M Barlick Fell Runners 2 13 17:09
42 65 Sarah Tipler F Barlick Ladies A F Barlick Fell Runners 1 17 17:10
43 39 John Sutton MV Up and Running VETS MV Mixed 3 12 17:10
44 57 Jon Cleaver M Clayton le Moors Harriers E M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 14 17:12
45 48 Matthew Ramsden MJ Fast & Furious MJ Blackburn Harriers 3 15 17:13
46 77 Charlie Murgatroyd M Burnley Branch M Barlick Fell Runners 2 14 17:16
47 99 Louisa Powell Smith F Team A Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 16 17:16
48 112 Andy Smith MV Dashers Senior 2 M Darwen Dashers 2 15 17:17
49 7 Lee Barlow MV Wesham Mens B MV Wesham Road Runners 2 16 17:20
50 23 Martin Quinn MV Chorley Mens B MV Chorley Athletics & Tri 1 18 17:23
51 57 James Boult M Clayton le Moors Harriers E M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 19 17:27
52 41 Nick Henessey MJ Clayton Junior Boys A MJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 20 17:28
53 48 Leon Thomas MJ Fast & Furious MJ Blackburn Harriers 2 17 17:29
54 41 Tom Bradley MJ Clayton Junior Boys A MJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 17 17:29
55 66 Virgil Barton MV Barlick Vets MV Barlick Fell Runners 1 21 17:30
56 8 Paul Gregory M Wesham Mens C M Wesham Road Runners 1 22 17:31
57 18 Tim Johnston MV Chorley Mens A M Chorley Athletics & Tri 3 18 17:31
58 124 Chris Walton M Running4CF Mixed Running4CF 1 23 17:32
59 33 Jonathan Finney M Blackburn Road Runners M5 M Blackburn Road Runners 2 18 17:34
60 75 Lee Edwards M Selfie king & Friends M Barlick Fell Runners 2 19 17:34
61 61 Andy Holt MV Clayton le Moors Harriers Vets B MV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 24 17:35
62 23 Martin Hughes MV Chorley Mens B MV Chorley Athletics & Tri 3 19 17:35
63 42 Stanley Grewal MJ Clayton Junior Boys B MJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 25 17:39
64 89 Martin Greenwood M TAC Enzo M Trawden AC 1 26 17:41
65 80 Andrew Carson M 2 Hunks 1 Chick M Barlick Fell Runners 2 20 17:41
66 24 George Norris MJ Chorley Mens C M Chorley Athletics & Tri 2 21 17:42
67 113 Paul Brindle MV Dashers Mixed Vet 1 Mixed Darwen Dashers 3 20 17:43
68 77 Ian Cocks M Burnley Branch M Barlick Fell Runners 1 27 17:45
69 24 Rob Walsh MV Chorley Mens C M Chorley Athletics & Tri 3 21 17:45
70 66 Chris Smale MV Barlick Vets MV Barlick Fell Runners 3 22 17:48
71 127 Stuart Roberts MV Comeback Kings M Mixed 1 28 17:49
72 90 Jamie McIlvenny M TAC Daytona M Trawden AC 1 29 17:50
73 75 Pete Beresford M Selfie king & Friends M Barlick Fell Runners 3 23 17:50
74 114 James France M Dashers Senior 3 M Darwen Dashers 1 30 17:55
75 7 Alex Rowe MV Wesham Mens B MV Wesham Road Runners 3 24 17:57
76 72 Jonathan Boothman MV Pub Run Posse M Barlick Fell Runners 2 22 18:06
77 122 Emma Taylor F Up and Running Ladies F Mixed 3 25 18:06
78 7 Jason Barlow MV Wesham Mens B MV Wesham Road Runners 1 31 18:09



79 63 Paul Brannon MV Clayton le Moors Harriers Vets D MV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 26 18:11
80 44 Briony Holt FJ Clayton Junior Girls A FJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 27 18:12
81 121 Ben Slaven M Racepace M Racepace 2 23 18:17
82 112 Stuart Smith M Dashers Senior 2 M Darwen Dashers 3 28 18:18
83 28 Wesley Roberts M Babylon Babes M Chorley Athletics & Tri 1 32 18:19
84 88 Frazer Durris MV TAC Dino MV Trawden AC 2 24 18:21
85 79 Scott Mccredie M MacBreadman M Barlick Fell Runners 2 25 18:21
86 113 Joanne Nelson FV Dashers Mixed Vet 1 Mixed Darwen Dashers 2 26 18:22
87 39 Garry Wilkinson MV Up and Running VETS MV Mixed 2 27 18:24
88 34 Steve Duckett M Blackburn Road Runners M6 M Blackburn Road Runners 2 28 18:24
89 52 Danny Maynard M Where's Wilko? M Blackburn Harriers 3 29 18:26
90 121 Robert Simpson M Racepace M Racepace 3 30 18:26
91 104 Gareth Taylor M Team Taylor M Darwen Dashers 3 31 18:28
92 76 Nick Kendall M Pub Run Pussies 2 M Barlick Fell Runners 2 29 18:31
93 79 Scott Boardman M MacBreadman M Barlick Fell Runners 3 32 18:33
94 25 Ross Dickinson M Chorley Mens D M Chorley Athletics & Tri 1 33 18:35
95 56 George Pier M Clayton le Moors Harriers D M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 33 18:35
96 56 Adam Shaw M Clayton le Moors Harriers D M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 34 18:36
97 23 Mark Ellithorn MV Chorley Mens B MV Chorley Athletics & Tri 2 30 18:36
98 58 Richard Briscoe M Clayton le Moors Harriers F M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 34 18:38
99 33 Matt Simpson M Blackburn Road Runners M5 M Blackburn Road Runners 3 35 18:39
100 79 Nathaniel Whitbread M MacBreadman M Barlick Fell Runners 1 35 18:41
101 88 Adrian Blackledge MV TAC Dino MV Trawden AC 1 36 18:42
102 62 Sean Clare MV Clayton le Moors Harriers Vets C MV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 31 18:42
103 57 Michael Clarke MV Clayton le Moors Harriers E M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 32 18:43
104 16 Simon Eaton MV Wesham Mens K M Wesham Road Runners 1 37 18:44
105 62 John Wilcock MV Clayton le Moors Harriers Vets C MV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 36 18:44
106 30 Lee Denton MV Blackburn Road Runners MV2 MV Blackburn Road Runners 1 38 18:46
107 115 Gareth Davies M Dashers Senior 4 M Darwen Dashers 1 39 18:49
108 27 Bill Beckitt MV Chorley Men F MV Chorley Athletics & Tri 2 33 18:50
109 20 Lynne Clough FV Chorley Ladies A F Chorley Athletics & Tri 1 40 18:51
110 126 Shaun Proctor MV Over the Shoulder MV Blackburn Harriers 3 37 18:52
111 72 Ben Hoyle M Pub Run Posse M Barlick Fell Runners 1 41 18:59
112 28 David Owen M Babylon Babes M Chorley Athletics & Tri 3 38 19:02
113 84 Molly Ralphson FV TAC Berlinetta F Trawden AC 2 34 19:04
114 19 Liam Vent M Chorley Mixed Mixed Chorley Athletics & Tri 1 42 19:06
115 58 Gareth Berry MV Clayton le Moors Harriers F M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 35 19:08
116 105 Charles Cawthorn M Charlie and the Pacemakers M Darwen Running Group 1 43 19:10
117 105 Joe Gleave M Charlie and the Pacemakers M Darwen Running Group 2 36 19:11
118 13 Ben Wrigley M Wesham Mens H M Wesham Road Runners 3 39 19:13
119 65 Lorraine Slater FV Barlick Ladies A F Barlick Fell Runners 3 40 19:15
120 75 James Fent M Selfie king & Friends M Barlick Fell Runners 1 44 19:17
121 8 Steve Myerscough MV Wesham Mens C M Wesham Road Runners 2 37 19:17



122 61 Andy Broulles MV Clayton le Moors Harriers Vets B MV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 38 19:17
123 10 Andy Carey M Wesham Mens E M Wesham Road Runners 2 39 19:18
124 62 Nick Roscoe MV Clayton le Moors Harriers Vets C MV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 45 19:19
125 34 Liam Hindle M Blackburn Road Runners M6 M Blackburn Road Runners 3 41 19:20
126 78 David Halliday MV Bad to the Bones MV Barlick Fell Runners 3 42 19:20
127 43 Jay Bowman MJ Clayton Junior Boys C MJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 46 19:21
128 84 Autumn Howard F TAC Berlinetta F Trawden AC 1 47 19:25
129 78 Derek Walkden MV Bad to the Bones MV Barlick Fell Runners 1 48 19:26
130 127 Craig Sharp M Comeback Kings M Mixed 2 40 19:26
131 116 Brian Morris MV Dashers Male Vet 1 MV Darwen Dashers 1 49 19:27
132 99 Helena Leathley F Team A Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 41 19:28
133 21 Lynne Clough FV Chorley Ladies B FV Chorley Athletics & Tri 3 43 19:28
134 126 Craig Greenough MV Over the Shoulder MV Blackburn Harriers 1 50 19:30
135 30 Matt Wales MV Blackburn Road Runners MV2 MV Blackburn Road Runners 3 44 19:32
136 111 Paul Thompson M Dashers Senior 1 M Darwen Dashers 3 46 19:33
137 95 Avril Duckworth FV Vets A Clayton FV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 51 19:34
138 52 John Cookson MV Where's Wilko? M Blackburn Harriers 2 42 19:34
139 88 Frazer Durris MV TAC Dino MV Trawden AC 3 45 19:34
140 19 Lynne Clough FV Chorley Mixed Mixed Chorley Athletics & Tri 3 47 19:35
141 49 Mick Angland MV The Mickey Manxers MV Blackburn Harriers 1 52 19:41
142 25 Adrian Pilkington MV Chorley Mens D M Chorley Athletics & Tri 2 43 19:41
143 123 Hannah Cookson FJ The Girls F Blackburn Harriers 3 48 19:41
144 29 Jason Ripingale MV Blackburn Road Runners MV1 MV Blackburn Road Runners 1 53 19:43
145 70 Jen Hird F The Scrappers F Barlick Fell Runners 1 54 19:43
146 10 Paul Heatherington MV Wesham Mens E M Wesham Road Runners 1 55 19:44
147 122 Sarah Ridealgh FV Up and Running Ladies F Mixed 1 56 19:44
148 90 Marc Storey MV TAC Daytona M Trawden AC 2 44 19:44
149 78 John Boothman MV Bad to the Bones MV Barlick Fell Runners 2 45 19:46
150 114 Mick Wilding M Dashers Senior 3 M Darwen Dashers 3 49 19:46
151 65 Angela Donlan FV Barlick Ladies A F Barlick Fell Runners 2 46 19:48
152 114 Jonny Bromilow M Dashers Senior 3 M Darwen Dashers 2 47 19:48
153 27 Darren Bowles MV Chorley Men F MV Chorley Athletics & Tri 3 50 19:48
154 10 Steve Gore M Wesham Mens E M Wesham Road Runners 3 51 19:50
155 99 Orlaith O'Mahoney F Team A Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 57 19:51
156 28 Ed Gilbertson M Babylon Babes M Chorley Athletics & Tri 2 48 19:54
157 9 Simon Eaton MV Wesham Mens D MV Wesham Road Runners 3 52 19:54
158 25 Chris Lane MV Chorley Mens D M Chorley Athletics & Tri 3 53 19:55
159 70 Leanne Dinsdale F The Scrappers F Barlick Fell Runners 2 49 19:57
160 42 Lennon Jackson MJ Clayton Junior Boys B MJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 50 19:57
161 89 Mark Hawthornthwaite M TAC Enzo M Trawden AC 3 54 19:57
162 120 Bruce Elliot MV Dashers Mixed 1 Mixed Darwen Dashers 1 58 19:58
163 60 Robert Morrison MV Clayton le Moors Harriers Vets A MV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 51 19:58
164 9 John Collier MV Wesham Mens D MV Wesham Road Runners 1 59 20:00



165 91 William Whiteside MJ TAC Scaglietti M Trawden AC 1 60 20:01
166 43 Adam Stevenson MJ Clayton Junior Boys C MJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 55 20:03
167 32 Terry Beardsworth MV Blackburn Road Runners MV4 MV Blackburn Road Runners 2 52 20:06
168 84 Fiona Hall FV TAC Berlinetta F Trawden AC 3 56 20:08
169 89 Chris Emmerson M TAC Enzo M Trawden AC 2 53 20:10
170 44 Millie Stubbs FJ Clayton Junior Girls A FJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 61 20:12
171 42 Reece Lawrence MJ Clayton Junior Boys B MJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 57 20:13
172 61 Andy Quinn MV Clayton le Moors Harriers Vets B MV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 58 20:15
173 125 Mark Wilkin MV Mark's Men M Running4CF 1 62 20:17
174 92 Mark McConville M TAC Maranello M Trawden AC 3 59 20:17
175 111 Danny Haworth M Dashers Senior 1 M Darwen Dashers 1 63 20:19
176 112 Calvin Ferguson M Dashers Senior 2 M Darwen Dashers 1 64 20:22
177 3 Emma Lunde F Wesham Ladies C F Wesham Road Runners 1 65 20:23
178 51 Carly Edwards F Get a move on! F Blackburn Harriers 1 66 20:25
179 31 Andrew Wilcock MV Blackburn Road Runners MV3 MV Blackburn Road Runners 2 54 20:26
180 8 Simon Denye MV Wesham Mens C M Wesham Road Runners 3 60 20:26
181 19 Tony Marlow MV Chorley Mixed Mixed Chorley Athletics & Tri 2 55 20:27
182 125 Harry Wilkin MJ Mark's Men M Running4CF 2 56 20:27
183 85 Autumn Howard F TAC Fiorano F Trawden AC 3 61 20:30
184 109 Kevin Smith MV Bobbin-a-long MV Darwen Running Group 1 67 20:31
185 2 Sarah Sherratt FV Wesham Ladies B FV Wesham Road Runners 2 57 20:32
186 111 Lee Smalley M Dashers Senior 1 M Darwen Dashers 2 58 20:32
187 93 David Farrer MV TAC Mondial M Trawden AC 3 85 20:32
188 20 Helen Morris F Chorley Ladies A F Chorley Athletics & Tri 3 62 20:34
189 1 Sue Coulthurst FV Wesham Ladies A FV Wesham Road Runners 3 63 20:35
190 95 Anna Kelly FV Vets A Clayton FV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 64 20:36
191 20 Katie Jones F Chorley Ladies A F Chorley Athletics & Tri 2 59 20:37
192 29 Michael Lilley MV Blackburn Road Runners MV1 MV Blackburn Road Runners 2 60 20:37
193 122 Jeanette Armitage F Up and Running Ladies F Mixed 2 61 20:39
194 14 Nigel Shephard MV Wesham Mens I MV Wesham Road Runners 3 65 20:41
195 31 Craig Wilkinson MV Blackburn Road Runners MV3 MV Blackburn Road Runners 1 68 20:42
196 44 Eleanor Root FJ Clayton Junior Girls A FJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 62 20:45
197 70 Rachel Villiers F The Scrappers F Barlick Fell Runners 3 67 20:47
198 58 Paul Wale MV Clayton le Moors Harriers F M Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 69 20:48
199 127 David Dawson M Comeback Kings M Mixed 3 68 20:50
200 104 Andrew Taylor M Team Taylor M Darwen Dashers 2 63 20:52
201 67 Karen Brindle F Barlick Angels F Barlick Fell Runners 1 70 20:53
202 41 Ryan Clarke MJ Clayton Junior Boys A MJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 64 20:55
203 11 George Kennedy MV Wesham Mens F MV Wesham Road Runners 1 71 20:56
204 74 Danny Butterworth M Butterbobcock M Barlick Fell Runners 1 72 20:57
205 27 Johnny Burgess MV Chorley Men F MV Chorley Athletics & Tri 1 73 20:58
206 95 Tracey Mitchell FV Vets A Clayton FV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 65 20:58
207 100 Elizabeth Mullen F Team B Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 66 20:58



208 76 Craig Child M Pub Run Pussies 2 M Barlick Fell Runners 3 66 20:58
209 91 Paul Marsden MV TAC Scaglietti M Trawden AC 3 69 20:58
210 16 Martin Bates MV Wesham Mens K M Wesham Road Runners 2 67 20:59
211 52 John Orrell MV Where's Wilko? M Blackburn Harriers 1 74 21:00
212 1 Carmel Sullivan FV Wesham Ladies A FV Wesham Road Runners 2 68 21:00
213 100 Helen O'Rourke F Team B Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 75 21:01
214 115 Paul Snape M Dashers Senior 4 M Darwen Dashers 3 70 21:03
215 11 Jason Blagden MV Wesham Mens F MV Wesham Road Runners 3 71 21:05
216 115 Matty Cocker M Dashers Senior 4 M Darwen Dashers 2 69 21:06
217 39 Bryan Searby MV Up and Running VETS MV Mixed 1 76 21:08
218 105 Neil Alberts MV Charlie and the Pacemakers M Darwen Running Group 3 72 21:11
219 45 Claudia Bentham FJ Clayton Junior Girls B FJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 70 21:16
220 100 Angela Shian F Team B Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 73 21:16
221 45 Liberty Thompson FJ Clayton Junior Girls B FJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 74 21:17
222 74 David Cockell M Butterbobcock M Barlick Fell Runners 2 71 21:18
223 125 Dave Geldard MV Mark's Men M Running4CF 3 75 21:19
224 12 Mick Edge MV Wesham Mens G M Wesham Road Runners 1 77 21:21
225 67 Hannah Watson F Barlick Angels F Barlick Fell Runners 2 72 21:21
226 13 Stuart Topping MV Wesham Mens H M Wesham Road Runners 1 78 21:25
227 26 Paul Jackson MV Chorley Men E MV Chorley Athletics & Tri 2 73 21:26
228 80 Peter Mayer M 2 Hunks 1 Chick M Barlick Fell Runners 1 79 21:27
229 47 Harry Mason MJ Clayton Juniors Mixed Mixed Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 74 21:27
230 26 Simon Townsend MV Chorley Men E MV Chorley Athletics & Tri 3 76 21:27
231 49 Danny Teare MV The Mickey Manxers MV Blackburn Harriers 3 77 21:31
232 22 Lisa Johnston F Chorley Ladies C F Chorley Athletics & Tri 1 80 21:32
233 30 John Hannan MV Blackburn Road Runners MV2 MV Blackburn Road Runners 2 75 21:32
234 49 Michael Sharp MV The Mickey Manxers MV Blackburn Harriers 2 76 21:35
235 26 Stephen Baber MV Chorley Men E MV Chorley Athletics & Tri 1 81 21:36
236 60 Craig Nichols MV Clayton le Moors Harriers Vets A MV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 78 21:36
237 29 Richard Slater MV Blackburn Road Runners MV1 MV Blackburn Road Runners 3 79 21:37
238 63 Jim Hickie MV Clayton le Moors Harriers Vets D MV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 77 21:39
239 93 Gavin O'Connor M TAC Mondial M Trawden AC 2 85 21:42
240 35 Shirley Hargreaves FV Blackburn Road Runners FV7 FV Blackburn Road Runners 2 78 21:45
241 67 Heather Driver F Barlick Angels F Barlick Fell Runners 3 80 21:47
242 60 Carl Carey MV Clayton le Moors Harriers Vets A MV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 82 21:50
243 116 Andy McAllister MV Dashers Male Vet 1 MV Darwen Dashers 2 79 21:51
244 12 Ryan Azzopardi M Wesham Mens G M Wesham Road Runners 2 80 21:54
245 92 Mark Pemberton MV TAC Maranello M Trawden AC 1 83 21:56
246 101 Donna Airey F Team C Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 81 21:58
247 9 Russ Mabbett MV Wesham Mens D MV Wesham Road Runners 2 81 22:00
248 1 Helen Lawrenson FV Wesham Ladies A FV Wesham Road Runners 1 84 22:03
249 2 Nicola Unsworth FV Wesham Ladies B FV Wesham Road Runners 1 85 22:04
250 101 Amanda Duffy F Team C Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 86 22:06



251 118 Leanne Walsh F Dashers Ladies 1 F Darwen Dashers 3 82 22:07
252 123 Shelley Tattersall F The Girls F Blackburn Harriers 1 87 22:08
253 38 Emma Walton F Blackburn Road Runners F10 F Blackburn Road Runners 1 88 22:11
254 71 Laura Craig F Barlick Belles F Barlick Fell Runners 3 83 22:22
255 32 Andrew Oates MV Blackburn Road Runners MV4 MV Blackburn Road Runners 1 89 22:23
256 45 Sophie Ashworth FJ Clayton Junior Girls B FJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 90 22:24
257 86 Louise Baron F TAC Italia F Trawden AC 1 91 22:25
258 22 Lara Dickenson F Chorley Ladies C F Chorley Athletics & Tri 2 82 22:25
259 38 Lizzi Watton F Blackburn Road Runners F10 F Blackburn Road Runners 3 84 22:27
260 117 Cath Fox FV Dashers Ladies Vet 1 FV Darwen Dashers 1 92 22:30
261 118 Claire Hardy F Dashers Ladies 1 F Darwen Dashers 1 93 22:31
262 96 Nerina Gill FV Vets B Clayton FV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 94 22:32
263 15 Stephen Browne MV Wesham Mens J MV Wesham Road Runners 3 86 22:34
264 32 Dave Short MV Blackburn Road Runners MV4 MV Blackburn Road Runners 3 87 22:34
265 85 Justine Jordan FV TAC Fiorano F Trawden AC 1 95 22:35
266 97 Julie Daws FV Vets C Clayton FV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 88 22:35
267 46 Natasha Olszewska FJ Clayton Junior Girls C FJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 89 22:35
268 91 Wayne McIntosh M TAC Scaglietti M Trawden AC 2 83 22:36
269 31 Andrew Boardman MV Blackburn Road Runners MV3 MV Blackburn Road Runners 3 90 22:40
270 90 Ryan Marsden MJ TAC Daytona M Trawden AC 3 91 22:41
271 3 Gemma Owen F Wesham Ladies C F Wesham Road Runners 3 92 22:41
272 74 Bob Jackson MV Butterbobcock M Barlick Fell Runners 3 93 22:43
273 123 Kaylie Simpson F The Girls F Blackburn Harriers 2 84 22:44
274 4 Helen Lawrenson FV Wesham Ladies D F Wesham Road Runners 3 94 22:44
275 35 Jeanette Richards FV Blackburn Road Runners FV7 FV Blackburn Road Runners 3 95 22:45
276 106 Chris Lowry MV Golden Arrow M Darwen Running Group 1 96 22:46
277 81 Rachel Eyles F Latecomers F Barlick Fell Runners 2 86 22:51
278 21 Jane Bowles FV Chorley Ladies B FV Chorley Athletics & Tri 2 87 22:56
279 97 Jean Knightley FV Vets C Clayton FV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 88 22:59
280 101 Beth Quinn F Team C Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 89 23:01
281 38 Lisa Ingham FV Blackburn Road Runners F10 F Blackburn Road Runners 2 90 23:04
282 14 Chris Moss MV Wesham Mens I MV Wesham Road Runners 2 91 23:06
283 104 Gary Taylor MV Team Taylor M Darwen Dashers 1 97 23:09
284 103 Nina Kewin F Team E Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 92 23:10
285 5 Kath Hoyer FV Wesham Ladies E FV Wesham Road Runners 2 93 23:10
286 109 Peter Murphy MV Bobbin-a-long MV Darwen Running Group 2 94 23:13
287 108 Gary Mitchell MV The Cripples! Mixed Darwen Running Group 3 96 23:17
288 51 Sarah Smallwood FV Get a move on! F Blackburn Harriers 3 97 23:18
289 98 Julie Rushton FV Vets D Clayton FV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 98 23:22
290 4 Lizzie Jones F Wesham Ladies D F Wesham Road Runners 2 95 23:25
291 22 Rachel Gibson F Chorley Ladies C F Chorley Athletics & Tri 3 98 23:26
292 2 Tracey Hulme FV Wesham Ladies B FV Wesham Road Runners 3 99 23:29
293 13 Graham Vickers MV Wesham Mens H M Wesham Road Runners 2 96 23:34



294 50 Catherine Guinan FV The Brexiteers ;) FV Blackburn Harriers 1 99 23:37
295 46 Annabel Wilcock FJ Clayton Junior Girls C FJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 97 23:43
296 36 Caroline Slater FV Blackburn Road Runners FV8 FV Blackburn Road Runners 1 100 23:45
297 86 Roxanne McIlvenny F TAC Italia F Trawden AC 3 100 23:46
298 3 Sharron Cooper FV Wesham Ladies C F Wesham Road Runners 2 98 23:48
299 21 Jackie Redmay FV Chorley Ladies B FV Chorley Athletics & Tri 1 101 23:49
300 4 Laura Taylor F Wesham Ladies D F Wesham Road Runners 1 102 23:52
301 12 Alan Taylor MV Wesham Mens G M Wesham Road Runners 3 101 23:53
302 96 Joanne Bennett FV Vets B Clayton FV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 102 23:56
303 108 Debbie Ainsworth FV The Cripples! Mixed Darwen Running Group 1 103 24:06
304 102 Sarah Whittaker F Team D Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 104 24:10
305 51 Michelle Teare FV Get a move on! F Blackburn Harriers 2 99 24:19
306 87 Sally Ralphson FJ TAC Mythos F Trawden AC 2 100 24:20
307 15 Dave Young MV Wesham Mens J MV Wesham Road Runners 2 101 24:28
308 43 Aaron Lundie MJ Clayton Junior Boys C MJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 102 24:28
309 71 Karen Naylor F Barlick Belles F Barlick Fell Runners 1 105 24:31
310 34 Adam Holden M Blackburn Road Runners M6 M Blackburn Road Runners 1 106 24:33
311 117 Beccy Jepson FV Dashers Ladies Vet 1 FV Darwen Dashers 2 103 24:40
312 120 Francesca Bury F Dashers Mixed 1 Mixed Darwen Dashers 3 103 24:41
313 37 Sue Wolstenholme FV Blackburn Road Runners FV9 FV Blackburn Road Runners 1 107 24:42
314 108 Lynn Ripley FV The Cripples! Mixed Darwen Running Group 2 104 24:42
315 35 Jeanette Baron FV Blackburn Road Runners FV7 FV Blackburn Road Runners 1 108 24:44
316 15 Peter Bartlett MV Wesham Mens J MV Wesham Road Runners 1 109 24:45
317 11 Robert Danson Snr MV Wesham Mens F MV Wesham Road Runners 2 105 24:45
318 103 Rachel Todd F Team E Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 110 24:46
319 80 Jamie Milligan M 2 Hunks 1 Chick M Barlick Fell Runners 3 104 24:46
320 97 Helen Burnett FV Vets C Clayton FV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 111 24:49
321 50 Jan Buckingham FV The Brexiteers ;) FV Blackburn Harriers 2 106 24:53
322 47 Heidi Kewin FJ Clayton Juniors Mixed Mixed Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 112 24:58
323 14 Paul Carter MV Wesham Mens I MV Wesham Road Runners 1 113 24:59
324 102 Stef Hawke F Team D Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 107 25:07
325 107 Sarah Roberts FV Bonnie's Lasses FV Darwen Running Group 2 108 25:13
326 118 Launa Bibby F Dashers Ladies 1 F Darwen Dashers 2 109 25:19
327 46 Bethany Wheatcroft FJ Clayton Junior Girls C FJ Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 114 25:28
328 86 Tracy Sullivan FV TAC Italia F Trawden AC 2 110 25:28
329 116 Dave Coulson MV Dashers Male Vet 1 MV Darwen Dashers 3 105 25:35
330 98 Kath Brady FV Vets D Clayton FV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 106 25:40
331 5 Bernadette Dickinson FV Wesham Ladies E FV Wesham Road Runners 3 107 25:42
332 98 Jane Hylands FV Vets D Clayton FV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 111 25:50
333 71 Natalie Edwards F Barlick Belles F Barlick Fell Runners 2 112 26:08
334 63 Paul Walsh MV Clayton le Moors Harriers Vets D MV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1 115 26:12
335 109 Paul Ripley MV Bobbin-a-long MV Darwen Running Group 3 108 26:12
336 85 Charis Rowlands F TAC Fiorano F Trawden AC 2 113 26:15



337 120 Kerry Elliot FV Dashers Mixed 1 Mixed Darwen Dashers 2 114 26:15
338 36 Kathryn Ashcroft Gardner FV Blackburn Road Runners FV8 FV Blackburn Road Runners 3 109 26:20
339 96 Deborah Greenwood FV Vets B Clayton FV Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 2 115 26:24
340 119 Sharon Cocker FV Dashers Ladies 2 F Darwen Dashers 3 121 26:26
341 81 Sara Hardacre F Latecomers F Barlick Fell Runners 1 116 26:31
342 124 Richard Byers MV Running4CF Mixed Running4CF 2 116 26:34
343 92 Mark Lord MV TAC Maranello M Trawden AC 2 117 26:37
344 37 Joanne Weir FV Blackburn Road Runners FV9 FV Blackburn Road Runners 2 118 26:41
345 36 Rowena Falcon-Doherty FV Blackburn Road Runners FV8 FV Blackburn Road Runners 2 119 26:47
346 124 Clare Wilkin FV Running4CF Mixed Running4CF 3 110 26:47
347 5 Sara Ward FV Wesham Ladies E FV Wesham Road Runners 1 117 26:54
348 50 Lindsay Davies FV The Brexiteers ;) FV Blackburn Harriers 3 111 26:54
349 107 Donna Townsend FV Bonnie's Lasses FV Darwen Running Group 1 118 26:55
350 69 Sharon Newbold FV The Graduates F Barlick Fell Runners 1 119 27:05
351 81 Nicola Muller FV Latecomers F Barlick Fell Runners 3 112 27:19
352 117 Rebecca Simms FV Dashers Ladies Vet 1 FV Darwen Dashers 3 113 27:24
353 37 Kate Ripingale FV Blackburn Road Runners FV9 FV Blackburn Road Runners 3 114 27:39
354 47 Lucy Stevenson FJ Clayton Juniors Mixed Mixed Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 115 27:41
355 87 Anne Smith F TAC Mythos F Trawden AC 3 116 27:41
356 87 Lindsay Hawthornthwaite F TAC Mythos F Trawden AC 1 120 27:58
357 102 Claire Wilson F Team D Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 117 28:13
358 107 Katherine McKee FV Bonnie's Lasses FV Darwen Running Group 3 118 28:21
359 69 Sally Scottern FV The Graduates F Barlick Fell Runners 2 121 28:31
360 106 Kevin Hughes M Golden Arrow M Darwen Running Group 3 119 28:56
361 119 Lisa Moran FV Dashers Ladies 2 F Darwen Dashers 2 120 29:08
362 69 Donna Milligan FV The Graduates F Barlick Fell Runners 3 120 30:16
363 106 Lorraine Pennington FV Golden Arrow M Darwen Running Group 2 122 30:55
364 103 Judith Carey F Team E Clayton F Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 3 122 31:43
365 119 Viki Walsh F Dashers Ladies 2 F Darwen Dashers 1 121 32:11
366 93 Paul Rosthorne M TAC Mondial M Trawden AC 1 122 34:01
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